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September 21, 2007

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS AND FACSIMILE (202/622-5624) (without enclosure)

Mr. J. Russell George

Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration
P.O. Box 589

Ben Franklin Station

Washington, DC 20044-0589

Re: All Saints Church, Pasadena, CA (EIN: 95-1980801)

Dear Mr. George:

On behalf of All Saints Church, Pasadena, CA (the “Church”), I am forwarding
to you the enclosed information, including documents we have obtained through the
Freedom of Information Act. The information raises serious concerns regarding
possible violations of section 6103 of the Internal Revenue Code by the Internal
Revenue Service (“IRS”). My client requests that your office undertake a full
investigation into the initiation and prosecution of the inquiry and examination of the
Church by the IRS.

For your reference, I have enclosed a copy of a letter to Acting IRS
Commissioner Linda Stiff in which we describe the series of procedural and substantive
errors committed during the course of the two-year investigation. Although the IRS did
not pursue the examination, the agency, together with the Department of Justice
(“DOJ7), effectively thwarted the Church’s effort to obtain judicial review of
significant procedural and technical errors. The enclosed copies of electronic IRS
officials demonstrate that DOJ was deeply involved in the examination of All Saints
Church long before any referral of the case to DOJ could have been justified.
Therefore, we are concerned that IRS officials may have violated the taxpayer privacy
rules provided in Section 6103(h).

In view of the fact that recent Congressional inquiries have revealed extensive
politicization of DOJ, my client is very concerned that the close coordination
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undertaken by the IRS allowed partisan political concerns to direct the course of the All
Saints examination. As the record reflects, DOJ apparently declined to pursue
summons enforcement, and thus the IRS never pursued the examination. Nevertheless,
the agency summarily concluded that the Church engaged in political campaign
intervention in contravention of section 501(c)(3), without according the Church any
opportunity to dispute either the process or the legal conclusion.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at 202-862-
5020 or my partner, Christopher Rizek, at 202-862-8852.

Marcus S. Owens
Enclosure: Letter to Acting Commissioner Stiff (w/enclosure)

cc: All Saints Church




